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Appendix F: Public Meeting One 

Documents 



Public Meeting Invite List

FirstName LastName Company EmailAddress
Paul Prater American Electric Power pdprater@aep.com
Tim Callahan American Red Cross timothy.callahan2@redcross.org
Donald Warnock Antrim Community VFD antrimfd@yahoo.com
Jason May Byesville Police Department deputydog0763@yahoo.com
Scott Wilson Byesville VFD swilson@byesvilleoh.gov
Jo Sexton Cambridge Area Chamber of Commerce jsexton@cambridgeohiochamber.com
Louis Thornton Cambridge City camb-ecs@cambridgeoh.org
Jeff McConaughy Cambridge City Engineer camb-engdept@cambridgeoh.org
Dan Coffman Cambridge City Schools dan.coffman@cambridgecityschools.org
Kimberly Haught Cambridge Economic and Community Development khaught@cambridgeoh.org
Tim Johnson Cambridge FD/Liberty VFD libertyfire400@yahoo.com
Jeff Deeks Cambridge Fire Department deeks@cambridgeoh.org
Bill Ferguson Cambridge Law Director fergy@midohio.twcbc.com
Mary Beth Sills Cambridge Main Street director@downtowncambridge.com
Dave Mourer Cambridge Municipal Airport damourer@roadrunner.com
Mike Edwards Cambridge Parks & Recreation camb-park@cambridgeoh.org
Mark DeLancey Cambridge Police Department delancey@cambridgeoh.org
Tom Galbreath Cassell Station VFD tcgalbreath230@hotmail.com
Kim Conrath City of Cambridge codenforcement@cambridgeoh.org
Rocky Hill City of Cambridge safetydir@cambridgeoh.org
Tom Lanning City of Cambridge streetdept@cambridgeoh.org
Tom Orr City of Cambridge camb-mayor@cambridgeoh.org
Brent Hylton Colgate-Palmolive Company brent_hilton@colpal.com
Alan Killian Cumberland VFD akillian228@yahoo.com
Adam Pittis East Guernsey Local School District adam.pittis@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
Cameron McConnell Fairview VFD Cammcconnell85@gmail.com
Phil Baker Federal Mogul PhilD.Baker@FEderalMogul.com
Clyde Mayne First Christian Church WJAKTJJJ@aol.com
Mary Ellen Pattison First Presbyterian Church wpattison@roadrunner.com
Sandra Schubert GC Coroner sschubert@guernseycounty.org
Rita McKnight GC Water & Sewer rmcknight@guernseycounty.org
Tim Welch Guenrsey County Courthouse twelch@guernseycounty.org
Tony Brown Guernsey County Auditor tbrown@guernseycounty.org
Amy Swigart Guernsey County Auditor aswigart@guernseycounty.org
Kellie Brown Guernsey County Board of DD kbrown@guernseycountydd.org
Nicole Caldwell Guernsey County Children Services Nicole.Caldwell@jfs.ohio.gov
Ernest Gardner Guernsey County Commissioner sgardner@guernseycounty.org
Dave Saft Guernsey County Commissioner dsaft@guernseycounty.org
Dave Wilson Guernsey County Commissioner dwilson@guernseycounty.org
Gerry Beckner Guernsey County Emergency Management Agency gbeckner@guernseycounty.org
Paul Sherry Guernsey County Engineer engr30@gceng.org
Rose Ball Guernsey County Health Department rball@guernseycountyhd.org
Randy Shepard Guernsey County Health Department rshepard@guernseycountyhd.org
Kathy Jamiel Guernsey County Job & Family Services kathleen.jamiel@jfs.ohio.gov
Jim Mercer Guernsey County Map Department jmercer@guernseycounty.org
Clif Little Guernsey County OSU Extension little.16@osu.edu
Joel Blue Guernsey County Prosecutor's Office jblue@guernseycounty.org
Colleen Wheatley Guernsey County Recorder cwheatley@guernseycounty.org
Shon Gress Guernsey County Senior Citizens Center sgress@guernseysenior.org
Jeff Paden Guernsey County Sheriff's Office 3001@guernseysheriff.com
Jim Caldwell Guernsey County Treasurer jcaldwell@guernseycounty.org
Debbie Robinson Guernsey County Visitors & Convention Bureau director@visitguernseycounty.com
Levi Arnold Guernsey Soil & Water Conservation District larnold@guernseycounty.org
Mark Wallen Guernsey SWCD mwallen@guernseycounty.org
Brian Bennett Guernsey-Muskingum Electric Coopeative, Inc. bbennett@gmenergy.com



Public Meeting Invite List

Jim Nixon LMI Custom Mixing, LLC jnixon@lmimix.com
Tom Warner Lore City VFD tom1471@cebridge.net
Sharon Carpenter Lore City Village Clerk lorecity8@aol.com
Dave Lewis Metallurg Vanadium Corp Plant Manager
Keith Arnold Mid-East Career & Technology Center - Buffalo Campus karnold@mideastctc.org
Jeremy Scherf ODNR Division of Forestry jeremy.scherf@dnr.state.oh.us
Alicia Silverio Ohio Department Of Natural Resources alicia.silverio@dnr.state.oh.us
Doug Snyder Ohio EPA douglas.snyder@epa.ohio.gov
Trevor Irwin Ohio EPA trevor.irwin@epa.ohio.gov
Melanie Appleman, Lt. Ohio State Patrol mrappleman@dps.state.oh.us
Heath Beal Old Washington VFD chief1OWFD@yahoo.com
Ed Wagstaff Old Washington Village Council washwag@cebridge.net
Tom Regan Pleasant City Fire Department meeker68@yahoo.com
Tim Eagon Quaker City VFD tbe794@windstream.net
Gary Frame Quaker City VFD & Oxford Township g.frame798@yahoo.com
Elizabeth Duche' Richland Township eduche@windstream.net
Ryan Caldwell Rolling Hills Local School District Ryan.Caldwell@rollinghills.K12.oh.us
Edward McMillen Salvation Army Edward.McMillen@USE.SalvationArmy.org
Jeff Guiler Senecaville VFD SVFD1@live.com
ChristopherWWilson Southeast Ohio Building Department cwilson@wcgov.org
James Dykes Southeastern Ohio Regional Medical Center jdyke@seormc.org
Candice McMillen The Salvation Army candice.mcmillen@7s.salvationarmy.org
Ben Bonnell United Ambulance Service bonnell274@gmail.com
Jim Starr United Ambulance Service jstar@seormc.org
Stephanie Laube United Way of Guernsey & Noble Counties uwguernsey@guernseyunitedway.com
Tim Butler US Army Corps of Engineers (Seneca Lake) Timothy.E.Butler@usace.army.mil
Brennan Dudley Village of Byesville bdudley@byesvilleoh.gov
Jay Jackson Village of Byesville jjackson@byesvilleoh.gov
Shirley Rhinehart Village of Cumberland peggy_cunningham2000@yahoo.com
Thomas Bunfill Village of Fairview Mayor
Richard Carpenter Village of Lore City Mayor
James Willis Village of Pleasant City jpatwillis@gmail.com
Gordon Carpenter Village of Quaker City gordoncarp@windstream.net
Kevin Ragsdale Village of Senecaville Mayor
Tracey Tonnous Zane State College ttonnous@zanestate.edu

































































































Flooding Landslides Dam Failure Earthquakes Invasive Species HAZMAT
Hail, Snow, 

Winter/IceStorms

1 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
2 5 3 2 0 2 2 2
3 5 0 4 0 2 3 3
4 5 1 2 0 0 5 3
5 3 4 5
6 5 1 5 0 1 4
7 5 3 4 1 1 4 5
8 4 4 2 0 1 3 4
9 5 2 4 1 1 4 3

10 5 3 4 1 0 3 4
11 5 0 4 1 3 5 3
12 5 1 4 1 0 5 5
13 5 4 5 1 0 3 2
14 4 0 2 2 3 5 5
15 5 3 4 3 2 3 4
16 5 1 1 5 1 5 4
17 5 1 1 4 2 4 4
18 4 1 0 0 3 2 3
19 5 2 5 1 2 5 4

Average Ranking
15 19 18 19 18 19 17
71 33 53 25 25 72 61

4.7 1.7 2.9 1.3 1.4 3.8 3.6
* 0 = no priority,  1= lowest priority, 2=low-medium priority, 3=medium priority, 4=high-medium priority, 5=hi  



Lightning Mine Subsidence Extreme Hert
Extreme 

Cold/Wind Chill Drought Damaging Winds Tornadoes Wildfires

1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
2 2 4 4 3 4 4 2
1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
2 1 0 0 1 3 5 5
2 1

2 0 5 5
4 2 3 3 2 3 5 2
3 3 3 2 3 3 1 1
2 3 2 2 1 5 5 2
1 3 2 2 2 3 4 2
2 4 0 1 1 3 2 3
1 1 3 4 4 5 5 4

5 2 2 1 3 3 2
3 3 3 4 2 5 5 3
3 2 4 4 3 5 3 2
3 1 1 1 1 3 4 5
3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
1 4 2 2 1 4 0 3
2 3 1 2 4 3 3 0

17 19 17 17 18 17 18 18
36 45 37 40 33 59 61 47

2.1 2.4 2.2 2.4 1.8 3.5 3.4 2.6
               ighest priority



Mines (Map) GC Land Cover (Map)

1
Banner Rd. closed due to sinkhole.  (Large 
Collapse years ago)

Show locations of Fire Dept./ Fire 
Equipment

2
Hill Rd. in Jackson TWP  
Buckeyeville/Dogstown (SinkholeClosed 
Rd.)

3
Center TWP. Mine Five…*on Map (15yrs-
18yrs Ago)

4
Spencer TWP. Mines are Closed (Surface 
Coal)…May be industrial

5
Underground Mine (Millwood TWP)

6

Spencer TWP and Bluebell TWP. (Mine- 
Underground Fire - ODNR)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Map Improvement S



Dams (Map) HAZMAT Transp. (Map)

Add Salt Fork Lake to show importance 
of dam

Add injection wells and Well pads

List where and how the waterways join 
and where we get our drinking water

Add US state Routes. US 22 is heavily 
traveled by trucks.

Know where gas + oil industry are 
taking water from

Add where gas lines come in contact 
with major waterways. 

Add flowage casements of "Wills Creek" 
and "Senecaville" Dams

Semi trucks travel on most TWP an 
county rds.

Make sure class rankings are upto date.  
Senacaville should be class 1.

Mark west Pipeline (* on Map)…(Check 
with Gerry)
Large amount of truck traffic through 
quaker city (due to oil +gas).
-Hazmat
-Pipelines           

  Suggestions











 




